RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<pre>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):</pre>
Charles E. Wilk Jr.	
Anthony J. Cuvo	Name: Victaulic Company of America
Jianyong Sun	
• •	
Additional names attached? No	Street Address: 4901 Kesslersville
3. Nature of conveyance:	Road
<u>X</u> Assignment Merger	City: Easton
Security Agreement	State: PA Zip: 18040
_	
Change of Name Other	1
	77711 7
Execution Date: 10/20/2004	Additional name(s)/address(es)
	attached: No
4. Application number(s) or patent	: number(s)
TE this decompose is being filed t	together with a new application, the
execution date of the application	, je
execution date of the application	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
A. Pacent Application No (b):	D. Idouro M. (4).
29/211,747, filed 08/20/2004	
25/211,747, 21100 00/20/2001	
Additional numbers attached? No	
5. Name and address of party to	6. Total number of applications
whom correspondence concerning	and patents involved: (1)
document should be mailed:	
-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
John A. Chionchio, Esquire	
Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP	X Enclosed (see attached
1101 Market Street, Suite 2600	Credit Card Form PTO-2038)
Philadelphia, PA 19107-2950	8. Deposit Account No. 19-5425
Telephone: 215-923-4466	
Facsimile: 215-923-2189	Authorized to be charged to
Registration No. 40,954	deposit account
	<u> </u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Name of Person Signing

2004

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: (3)

M:\DLargen\VICTAULIC\27728USA\27728ASN.TRN9

PATENT REEL: 015291 FRAME: 0244

ASSI<u>GNMENT</u>

WHEREAS we, Charles E. Wilk Jr., residing at 6 Buttonwood Road, Northampton, Pennsylvania 18067, U.S.A.; Anthony J. Cuvo, residing at 5624 Nina Circle, Coopersburg, Pennsylvania 18036, U.S.A.; and Jianyong Sun, residing at 4752 Yorkshire Drive, Macungie, Pennsylvania 18062, U.S.A., respectively, have made an invention entitled PIPE COUPLING described and claimed in a design patent application for United States Letters Patent therefor, U.S. Design Application No. 29/211,747, filed August 20, 2004.

AND WHEREAS, VICTAULIC COMPANY OF AMERICA, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at 4901 Kesslersville Road, Easton, Pennsylvania 18040, U.S.A., desires to acquire the entire interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and confirm unto VICTAULIC COMPANY OF AMERICA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvement thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application and any divisions, continuations, renewals and substitutes thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents granted on said invention to VICTAULIC COMPANY OF AMERICA, as the assignee of the patents granted on said invention to VICTAULIC COMPANY OF AMERICA, as the assignee of the entire interest therein and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

> **PATENT** REEL: 015291 FRAME: 0245

in TESTIMONY THEREOF, we have at this 2004.	e hereunto signed our names salve,	
Charles E. Wilk Ir.	Anthony J. Cuvo	
Jianyong Sun		
County of <u>Northampton</u> : State of <u>lunaylumia</u> :		
State of finnsylvania:		
On the day of <u>Orlow</u> , 2004, appeared before me in person the above-named Charles E. Wilk Jr., Anthony J. Cuvo and Jianyong Sun and acknowledged the above to be their signatures and that they signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as their voluntary act and deed and for uses		

Notary Public or Other Official Authorized to Administer Oaths

> NOTARIAL SEAL JoAnne K. Fell, Notary Public Easton, Northampton County My Commission Expires 12/31/2005

M:\DLarsen\victAulic\27729USA\27729.ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 10/26/2004

and purposes therein set forth.

2

PATENT REEL: 015291 FRAME: 0246